03-26-1999

## **EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATION**

nereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United tates Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" service united C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below, addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

Date: [arch ) 7 /999

Express Mail No EJ450348647U

Signature:

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Prankel LLP

## PATENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party:

Alberto Villanti

Viale delle Rimembranze di Lambrate 9

I-20134 Milano (Italy)

Gianna Conti -

Via Gaggia 8

I-25123 Brescia (Italy)

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party

Finichimica S.p.A.

Via Lazio 13

I-25025 Manerbio (Brescia)

Italy

3. *Nature of Conveyance:* 

Assignment

Execution Date: February 23, 1999

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application entitled "A Method for the Preparation of Salts of Carboxylic Acids."

5. Name and Address of Party To Whom Correspondence Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:

Donald L. Rhoads, Esq.

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

919 Third Avenue

03/25/1999 DMRUYEN OODOORKA  $\sqrt{927}$ 1.35 $^{
m NY}$   $^{10}$ 022

01 FC:581

40 00 00

KL3:272020.1

PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0453

6.	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:					
	One					
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	X Check Enclosed.					
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. (Original transmittal letter is enclosed for indication of payment).					
8.	Please charge any other fees to Deposit Account No.: 50-0540					
9.	Statement and Signature:					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy attached is a true copy of the original document.					
	Name of Person Signing: Donald L. Rhoads					
	Signature March 17, 1999 Date					
	Reg. No. 34,705					

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 4

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent, entitled:

"A method for the preparation of salts of carboxylic acids"

sell and assign to FINCHIMICA S.p.A.
a corporation of Italy
having a business address at Via Lazio 13, I-25025 MANERBIO (Brescia) Italy
its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as
"Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said
invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for
United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said application; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or	first inventor: Alberto VILLANTI
Inventor's Signature:	Alluty Clouty Date: February 23, 1999
Residence: 1-20134 MI	LANO (Italy)
Citizenship: Italian	
Post Office Address:	Viale delle Rimembranze di Lambrate 9
	I-20134 MILANO (Italy)

PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0455

Full name of s	econd in	nventor: Gianna CONTI			
Inventor's Sig	nature:	_ Gramo Conti	Date: February 2	23,	1999
Residence:	<u>I-25123</u>	B BRESCIA (Italy)			
Citizenship:	Italian				
Post Office Address:		Via Gaggia 8 I-25123 BRESCIA (Italy)			
NOTE: TO BE D	ATED	LEGALIZATION NOT RECUIRED			

After recording, please return to:

Donald L. Rhoads, Esq.
Kramer, Levin, Naftalis & Frankel

919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 (212) 715-9100

RECORDING OFFICER:

**RECORDED: 03/17/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0456